STC.UNM v. Intel Corporation Doc. 202 Att. 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 2

Patent #: 6636343

Issue Dt: 10/21/2003

Application #: 09896575

Filing Dt: 06/29/2001

Inventor: Bruce Richman

Title: ACHROMATIC PHASE MATCHING AT THIRD ORDERS OF DISPERSION

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 014211/0302

Recorded: 06/20/2003

Pages: 3

Conveyance: CONFIRMATORY LICENSE (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SANDIA CORPORATION

Exec Dt: 06/05/2003

Assignee: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585-0162

Correspondent: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

BETTY A. WINCHESTER

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20585-0162

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 013722/0143

Recorded: 06/10/2003

Pages: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: RICHMAN, BRUCE A.

Exec Dt: 06/06/2003

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

P.O. BOX 969

LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551-0969

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABS

KURT C. OLSEN P.O. BOX 969

LIVERMORE, CA 94551-0969

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:44 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

06/10/2003 09:57 FAX

2002

	NO DETINATION	COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI	U.S. Patent	F COMMERCE rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par)
BRUCE A. RICHMAN - JUN. 6, 2003	Name: SANDIA NATIONAL LABO	RIES
	Internal Address:	
	(Married Madroot)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🕰 Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: P. O. BOX 965	
Other		
	City: LIVERMORE State: CA	Zip: <u>94551-</u> 0969
Execution Date:JUNE 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes Ki No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	!	13
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
•		'
	tached? 🖳 Yes 🔊 No	
	6. Total number of applications and par	nvolved: 1
concerning document should be mailed;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4	
Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9031		
Internal Address: SANDIA NATIONAL LABS	🖳 Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to de	account
	9. Descrit sees int sumbor	
Street Address: P. O. BOX 969	8. Deposit account number:	1
	50-0583	
City: LIVERMORE State: CA Zip: 94551-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying)	osit account)
	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresting in the forest of		ad gogy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nromation is true and correct and any a	ad copy
KURT C. OLSEN	06/0)3
Name of Person Signing	Signature	e e
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATE

REEL: 013722 F

VIE: 0143

1/2003 09:57 FAX

2003

DOE S-92459

Attorney Docket:

8221

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of ACHROMATIC PHASE MATCHING AT IRD ORDERS OF DISPERSION, which was filed in United States Pate application number 09/896,575 on June 29, 2001.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by andia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to as the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with DIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without li W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title an erest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereo

Mr Mp Date: 6/6/03

Bruce A. Richman

RECORDED: 06/10/2003

PATE

REEL: 013722 F VIE: 0144



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 2

Patent #: 6636847

Issue Dt: 10/21/2003

Application #: 09608335

Filing Dt: 06/29/2000

Inventor: Shannon V. Spires

Title: EXHAUSTIVE SEARCH SYSTEM AND METHOD USING SPACE-FILLING CURVES

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 011012/0651

Recorded: 07/17/2000

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SPIRES, SHANNON V.

Exec Dt: 06/29/2000

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

PO BOX 5800-MS-0161

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

TIMOTHY D. STANLEY

PO BOX 5800

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87185-0161

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 012741/0168

Recorded: 04/01/2002

Pages: 3

Conveyance: CONFIRMATORY LICENSE (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

Exec Dt: 07/12/2000

Assignee: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585

Correspondent: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

BETTY A. WINCHESTER

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585-0162

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:44 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3 Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Med	08-24-	2000	
1-17			
FORM PTO-1595	REC 101441	006	ARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Comp documents or copies the	missioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record th	ached original
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):	2. Name and address of re	ng party(ies)
Shannon V. Spires	(P	ANDIA NATIONAL L. C. O. Box 5800 - MS-010 Albuquerque, New Mexical	RATORIES 7185-0161
Additional name(s) of conveying			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement (Change of Name		
Other: Assignment & C	Confirmatory License		
Execution Date(s): 6/29/	/00 Additional n	ame(a) & address(es) attached? Ye	10 1. 10 1.
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new application,	the execution date of the applic	S:
	, 🤼 .		
A. Patent Application 1	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
and the second second	<u>u</u>		
09/608,335	μ Filed: 6/2		
09/608,335 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Party to whom correspondence	9/00 Issued: 6. Total number of appl	ns and patents
O9/608,335 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No party to whom correspondence then the should be mailed:	9/00 Issued:	ns and patents
O9/608,335 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name:	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Party to whom correspondence	9/00 Issued: 6. Total number of appl	ns and patents
O9/608,335 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name:	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Darty to whom correspondencement should be mailed: mothy D. Stanley modia National Laboratories tent & Licensing, 11500	9/00 Issued: 6. Total number of appl involved: or	
O9/608,335 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name:	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Darty to whom correspondencement should be mailed: mothy D. Stanley midia National Laboratories tent & Licensing, 11500 il Stop 0161	6. Total number of applinvolved: or 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$40.00
O9/608,335 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name:	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Darty to whom correspondencement should be mailed: mothy D. Stanley midia National Laboratories tent & Licensing, 11500 il Stop 0161	6. Total number of applinvolved: or 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name:	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Darty to whom correspondencement should be mailed: mothy D. Stanley midia National Laboratories tent & Licensing, 11500 il Stop 0161	6. Total number of applinvolved: or 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed X Authorized to be cha	\$40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name:	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Darty to whom correspondencement should be mailed: mothy D. Stanley modia National Laboratories ment & Licensing, 11500 il Stop 0161 O. Box 5800	6. Total number of applinvolved: or 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed X Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account num (Attach duplicate copy of this	\$40.00 to deposit account
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name: Tin Sar Internal Address: Pat Ma Street Address: P. (City: Albuquerque Sta MIHAII 00000058 190131 (96 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Darty to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: mothy D. Stanley mail	6. Total number of applinvolved: or 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed X Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account num (Attach duplicate copy of this	\$40.00 to deposit accoun
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name: Tin Sar Internal Address: Pat Ma Street Address: P. (City: Albuquerque Sta MIHAII 00000058 190131 (96 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: mothy D. Stanley mailed National Laboratories ment & Licensing, 11500 il Stop 0161 O. Box 5800 te: NM ZIP: 87185-0161 DO NOT USE THE Wiedge and belief, the foregoing opp of the original document.	6. Total number of applinvolved: or 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed X Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account num (Attach duplicate copy of this	\$40.00 to deposit account 19-0131 paying by account)
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of p concerning docum Name:	Filed: 6/2 Yes X No Party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: Mothy D. Stanley mail	6. Total number of applinvolved:or 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed X Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account num (Attach duplicate copy of this) IS SPACE	\$40.00 to deposit account 19-0131 paying by account) t and any

PATE

REEL: 011012 F **VIE: 0651**

SD644 \$92431 Ju 7, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shannon V. Spires, of Albuquerque, New Mexico, ha invention relating to EXHAUSTIVE SEARCH SYSTEM AND METHOD USIN
FILLING CURVES, in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE-AC04between SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTI
ENERGY, said invention being disclosed and claimed in an application for United S patent, identified as DOE Docket No: S92431, duly executed by Shannon V. Spires on Jun
2000.

WHEREAS Inventor(s), in consideration of employment by Sandia (has(have) agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its successing assigns, all rights to inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceived it course of their employment; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented b e U.S. Department of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the abov invention to Sandia Corporation under Class Waiver W(C)93-012, effective Octot , 1993, and

THEREFORE, Inventor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Sandia their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all result wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

Inventor(s) covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights, if Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and encumbrance and that they have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. at the request of Sandia corporation, to make, execute, and deliver to Sandia Corp Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any and documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said take all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of them in or inc prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settles interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents the encounter or in which they may become involved.

0.41 1 1 1 1

oration patents,

of the of any agree, on, the papers, ention, to the of any n may

PATE

REEL: 011012 F VIE: 0652

SD6448.1/: 31 Page 2 of 3

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

) ss:

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

On the the dates listed above, personally appeared before me, Marilynn A. Gabel, N Shannon V. Spires, to me known to be the individual described in and who foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

'Public, ited the

Murelynna Grand

Approved and consented to this ______ day of ___

SANDIA CORPORATION

Timothy D. Stanley

Chief Patent Counsel Patent and Licensing Office,

0161

PATE

REEL: 011012 F

VE: 0653



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Ouery

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title <u>NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications.</u> <u>For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.</u>

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: 6687640

Issue Dt: 02/03/2004

Application #: 10000930

Filing Dt: 10/23/2001

Inventor: Fred Gelbard

Title: AIRBORNE AGENT CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: <u>012583/0095</u>

Recorded: 02/08/2002

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: GELBARD, FRED

Exec Dt: 10/23/2001

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

P.O. BOX 5800 - MS-0161

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

ELIZABETH KRAUSS

PATENT & LICENSING, 11500 P.O. BOX 5800 - MAIL STOP 0161 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87185-0161

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:45 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

FORM PTO-1595	REC(02-21-2		
Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0			U.S. Pale	
To the Honorable original document	Commissioner ts or copies thereof	1019890	.se record th	iched
1. Name of conveyin	/ •	TO,	2. Name and address of rec	; party(ies)
Fred Gelbard	FEB 0 8	SA P.	NDIA NATIONAL LA O. Box 5800 - MS-016	
	170	All	buquerque, New Mexic	185-0161
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ics) attache	T		
3. Nature of conve	yance:	Z-8-	02	
⊠Assignment	Merger		· .	
Security Agreeme	ent Change	of Name		
Other: Assignmen	nt & Confirmatory L	icense.		
Execution Date: 10	0/23/01 Add	litional name(s) & add	rcxs(cs) attached? Yes X No	
If this document is be	eing filed together with	a new application, t	he execution date of the applica	:
A. Patent Applica			B. Patent No.(s)	
10/000,930			Filed: 10/23/01	
Issued: dditional numbers att	ached? Yes X	No		
. Name and addres concerning of	ss of party to whom document should be	correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applic involved: one	
ame:	Elizabeth Kraussi	<u>irt i j</u>		
nternal Address:	Sandia National [®] L Patent & Licensin	aboratories	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	40.00
			Enclosed	
	Mail Stop 0161		X Authorized to be char) deposit
ccount treet Address:	P. O. Box 5800			
			8. Deposit Account numb	9-0131
ity: Albuquerque	State: NM ZIP	: <u>87185-0161</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	paying by accoun
www.acidnc			SPACE	
MINED1 00000070 1901	131 10000930	DO NOT USE THIS		
MANNEB1 00000070 1901 40.00 CH		DO NOT USE THIS		Marting and the state of the st
40.00 CH Statement and sig	gnature. y knowledge and bei	lief, the foregoin	g information is true and c	t and any
40.00 CH Statement and sig	gnature.	lief, the foregoin	g information is true and c	t and any
40.00 CM Statement and sign To the best of my tached copy is a to	gnature. y knowledge and bei	lief, the foregoin	g information is true and c	t and any
40.00 CH Statement and sig	gnature. y knowledge and bei	lief, the foregoin	g information is true and c $\frac{1/8/\sigma_2}{Dat}$	t and any
40.00 CM Statement and sign To the best of my tached copy is a to	gnature. y knowledge and believe copy of the orig	lief, the foregoin inal document. Signature	g information is true and c 1/8/02 Dat eel, altachments, and document	t and any

VIE: 0095

PATE

REEL: 012583 F

SD6 92387 Octo 3, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fred Gelbard of Albuquerque, New Mexico has(have) mad relating to Airborne Agent Concentration Analysis in the course of the work authoriz DE-AC04-94AL85000 between SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNIT DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, said-invention being disclosed and claimed in an: United States patent, identified as DOE Docket No: S-92,387 duly executed by said inventors and

invention / Contract STATES cation for

WHEREAS Inventor(s), in consideration of employment by Sandia Corpora agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its successors and assign inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceived in the course of their em

has(have)
I rights to
nent; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U. of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified inven Corporation under Class Waiver W(C)93-012; and

epartment to Sandia

THEREFORE, Inventor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Sand their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all res wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

orporation g patents,

Inventor(s) covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights, Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free an encumbrance and that they have full right, to convey the same as herein expressed. the request of Sandia corporation, to make, execute, and deliver to Sandia Co Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any a documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of them in or i prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or set interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon or in which they may become involved.

ny, of the ar of any agree, at ation, the all papers, ation, take ant to the ant of any encounter

PATE

REEL: 012583 F VIE: 0096

SD6 92387 Octo 3, 2001

Page 2

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico.

Fred Gelbard

October 23, 20 _

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

) ss:

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

On the <u>23.44</u> day of <u>Qctobet</u>, personally appeared before me, Fre Notary Public, Viola Campos to me known to be the individual(s) described in and w the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

lbard,,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commussion Expires 6/23/01

Viola Campos

ary Public

Approved and consented to this 20 de

day of

2001.

SANDIA CORPORATION

Timothy D. Stanley ELIZA Chief Patent Counsel

KRAUSS

Actina

Patent and Licensing Office,

0161

PATE

REEL: 012583 F

VIE: 0097



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: 6765208

Issue Dt: 07/20/2004

Application #: 09954839

Filing Dt: 09/17/2001

Inventor: Scottie W. Walker

Title: THERMOLUMINESCENCE DOSIMETERS WITH NARROW BANDPASS FILTERS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 012275/0868

Recorded: 10/05/2001

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: WALKER, SCOTTLE W.

Exec Dt: 09/14/2001

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

P.O.BOX 5800-MS-0161

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES ELIZABETH KRAUSS

MAIL STOP 0161 PATENT & LICENSING, 11500

P.O. BOX 5800

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87185-0161

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:46 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

			\$ 7
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	PATENTS O	1 COVER SHEET U.S. DEP NLY Patent at	ENT OF COMMERC
original documents of copies	thereor	Trademarks: Please record the a	ned
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	/	2. Name and address of receiv	arty(ies)
Scottie W. Walker	900 0 5 2001 F	SANDIA NATIONAL LABO P. O. Box 5800 - MS-0161 Albuquerque, New Mexico	TORIES :5-0161
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		10.00	
⊠Assignment	Merger	10-26-2001	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other: Assignment & Confir	matory License	101886788	
Execution Date: 9/14/01		dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	X No
If this document is being filed tog	other with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/954,839 Issued:		Filed: 9/17/01	
	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party t concerning document sl	o whom corresponder hould be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applicati involved: one (1	and patents
Name: Elizabeth Sandia N Internal Address: Patent &	ational Laboratories	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)_	00
		Enclosed	
account Street Address: P. O. Box		X Authorized to be charged	eposit
		8. Deposit Account number:	1131
City: Albuquerque State: N	M ZIP: 87185-016		ing by account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	501 57 67
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg attached copy is a true copy of	e and belief, the fore	going information is true and corr	ndany
Elizabeth Krauss	Salth I. Signatur	eau 10/1/01	
Total numb	er of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documen	its to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:	
		DATE	$\mathcal{F}_{ij} = \mathcal{E}_{ij}$

70

REEL: 012275 F

Si 52/S96413 Septe r 13, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scottie W. Walker of Albuquerque, New has(have) made relating to THERMOLUMINESCENCE DOSIMITERS WITH NARROW FILTERS in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE-AC04-94AL8 SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF E invention being disclosed and claimed in an application for United States patent, ider Docket No:

invention NDPASS between GY, said d as DOE

S-96,413 duly executed by said inventors.

WHEREAS Inventor(s), in consideration of employment by Sandia Corporat agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its successors and assign inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceived in the course of their employment.

has(have) l rights to nent; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U. of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified inventor Corporation under Class Waiver W(C)93-012; and

partment to Sandia

THEREFORE, Inventor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Sandi their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all resu wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

rporation; patents,

Inventor(s) covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights, Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and encumbrance and that they have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. 'the request of Sandia corporation, to make, execute, and deliver to Sandia Co Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any a documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said in all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of them in or it prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or sett interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon r or in which they may become involved.

ly, of the ar of any agree, at tion, the ll papers, tion, take nt to the nt of any incounter

PATE

REEL: 012275 F VIE: 0869

SD-6762/S! 3 Page 2

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico. City, State

Scottie W. Walker

STATE OF New Mexico)

) ss:

COUNTY OF Bernalillo)

On the 3^{rd} day of November, 2000, personally appeared before me, Viola Cam Public, Scottie W. Walker to me known to be the individual described in and who ϵ foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary ited the

unission Expires 6-12-2007

OFFICIAL SEAL VIOLA CAMPOS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ary Public

Approved and consented to this

SANDIA CORPORATION

Chief Ratent Counsel

Patent and Licensing Office,

)161

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

REEL: 012275 F VIE: 0870



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications.

For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 2

Patent #: 6993463

Issue Dt: 01/31/2006

Application #: 09765768

Filing Dt: 01/18/2001

Inventors: Kevin G. Ewsuk, Jose G. Arguello JR.

Title: METHOD FOR DIE DESIGN AND POWDER PRESSING

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 011536/0756

Recorded: 02/12/2001

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: EWSUK, KEVIN G.

Exec Dt: 01/11/2001

ARGUELLO, JOSE G., JR.

Exec Dt: 01/11/2001

Exec Dt: 02/07/2001

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

MS-0161 P.O. BOX 5800

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES, ET AL.

TIMOTHY D. STANLEY

MAIL STOP 0161, PAT. & LICENSING 11500

P.O. BOX 5800

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87185-0161

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 013628/0819

Recorded: 01/03/2003

Pages: 3

Conveyance: CONFIRMATORY LICENSE (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SANDIA CORPORATION

Assignee: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585-0162

Correspondent: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

BETTY A. WINCHESTER

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20858-0162

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:48 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

03-01-20	001	
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (EXP 4/94	ET U.S	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
4. (4.0)	41 Please record the	
To the Honorable Commissis 10162394 documents or copies thereof.	TJames no. Please record the	iched original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	g party(ies)
KEVIN G. EWSUK and	SANDIA NATIONAL LA	RATORIES
JOSE G. ARGUELLO. JR.	P. O. Box 5800 - MS-016	·
	Albuquerque, New Mexi	7185-0161
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
⊠Assignment Merger	(
·		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other: Assignment & Confirmatory License	le asp April	
Execution Date(s): 1/11/01 Additional m	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n the execution date of the annica	::
		•
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/765,768 Filed: 1/	/18/01 Issued:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of appli involved: on	as and patents
Name: Timothy D. Stanley		
Sandia National Laboratories	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	140.00 €
Internal Address: Patent & Licensing, 11500	Enclosed	
Mail Stop 0161	THAIDSAN	
Street Address: P. O. Box 5800	X Authorized to be char	o deposit account
	8. Deposit Account numl	19-0131
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185-016	1 (Attach duplicate copy of this ;	paying by account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
0. State		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregrattached copy is a true copy of the original document 		and any
Timothy D. Stanley	7	10
Signature	Da	<u> </u>
Total number of pages including cov	r sheer, attachments, and document	
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr		

PATE REEL: 011536 | ME: 0756

SD66₄ 35450 Janua 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin G. Ewsuk and Jose G. Arguello, Jr. of Albuquerque, No and has(have) made an invention relating to METHOD FOR DIE DESIGN AND PON PRESSING, in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE-AC04-94AL85000 SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, invention being disclosed and claimed in an application for United States patent, ide DOE Docket No: S95450, duly executed by Kevin G. Ewsuk and Jose G. Arguello January 11, 2001.

⊹lexico, ∶**R** ⊥*r*een

d as

, on

WHEREAS Inventor(s), in consideration of employment by Sandia C has(have) agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its succe assigns, all rights to inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceive course of their employment; and

ration, s and in the

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by Department of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above invention to Sandia Corporation under Class Waiver W(C)93-012, effective (1993, and

→ U.S. ntified

er 1,

THEREFORE, Inventor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unt Corporation their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensic patents.

to all

Inventor(s) covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights, if Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free at any encumbrance and that they have full right to convey the same as herein expres agree, at the request of Sandia corporation, to make, execute, and deliver Corporation, the Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other it relating to said invention, take all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably the of them in or incident to the prosecution of any or all applications on said invention adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involve

of the ear of They andia antion, ments quired in the t said

PATE

REEL: 011536 F VIE: 0757

Page 2	1) 11 1 (4) 1	SD6641/S9!	
Signed at Albuquerque, New	Mexico.		
Kevin G. Ewouk		Date: Jan 11,	0
Jose G. Arguello, Jr.	iello, J.	Date: Jan. 11	101
STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)) ss:)		. •
Public, Kevin G. Ewsuk ar	nd Jose G. A <mark>rgue</mark> ll	eared before me, Elmer A. Klave o, Jr., to me known to be the i strument, and who acknowledged	Notary dual(s) ne that
		Elm a. Klarth	
OHTICIAL SEAL		Com C. Nearth	ary Public
My 8, 2012			
Approved and consented to t	this <u>\</u> day of _	<u>) m</u> , 2001	
	; ;	SANDIA CORPORATION Timothy D. Stanley Chief Patent Counsel Patent and Licensing Office, I	161

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

PATE REEL: 011536 F VIE: 0758



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title <u>NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications.</u> <u>For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.</u>

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: 7050951

Issue Dt: 05/23/2006

Application #: 09927691

Filing Dt: 08/08/2001

Inventors: Timothy J. Tautges, David R. White

Title: AUTOMATIC DETECTION OF SWEEP-MESHABLE VOLUMES

Assianment: 1

Reel/Frame: 012121/0351

Recorded: 08/27/2001

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: TAUTGES, TIMOTHY J.

Exec Dt: 08/08/2001 Exec Dt: 08/08/2001

WHITE, DAVID R.

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

P.O. BOX 5800 - MS 0161

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

PATENT & LICENSING, 11500

TIMOTHY D. STANLEY

P.O. BOX 5800, MAIL STOP 0161 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87185-0161

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:49 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

FORM PTO-1595 RE 09-04	4 2001	$\sim 1 \times 11$
KI 03-0-	4-2001 · u.s.	D/J
Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	M III III III III III Pater	Frademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	開機 開 機 開 機 開 機 に	ached
. 101.6	332579 ease record th	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of rec	g party(ies)
fimothy J. Tautges and David R. White	SANDIA NATIONAL LA	ATORIES
The reserve	P. O. Box 5800 - MS-0161	100 014
	Albuquerque, New Mexic	185-0161
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ala	
XAssignment Merger U (1) 1	//0/	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other: Assignment & Confirmatory License		
·		
Execution Date: 8/8/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	s X No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the applica	:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/927,691	Filed: 8/8/01	
Issued:	11104. 5/5/01	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total number of applic	s and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one	
Name: Timothy D. Stanley Sandia National Laboratori	ies 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	40.00
-	•	
nternal Address: <u>Patent & Licensing, 11500</u>		
nternal Address: Patent & Licensing, 11500 Mail Stop 0161	Enclosed	
Mail Stop 016I		o deposit
Mail Stop 016I	Enclosed	o deposit
Mail Stop 016I	Enclosed	o deposit
Mail Stop 0161 ccount street Address: P. O. Box 5800	X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb	9-0131
Mail Stop 0161 ccount treet Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185	X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb	9-0131
Mail Stop 016 I ccount treet Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185 TDIAZI 0000058 190131 09927691 DO NOT 6	Enclosed X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of this)	9-0131
Mail Stop 016 I ccount street Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185 TDIAZI 0000058 190131 09927691 40.00 CH	Enclosed X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb Old! (Attach duplicate copy of this pure this space)	9-0131 paying by accoun
Mail Stop 016 I ccount street Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185 TPIAZI 0000058 190131 09927691 40.00 CH D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Enclosed X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb Ol61 (Attach duplicate copy of this pure this part of this par	9-0131
Mail Stop 016 I Street Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185 TBIAZI 0000058 190131 09927691 40.00 CM D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	Enclosed X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb Ol61 (Attach duplicate copy of this pure this part of this par	9-0131 paying by accoun
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185 TPIAZI 0000058 190131 09927691 40.00 CM 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the process of the original document.	Enclosed X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb Ol61 (Attach duplicate copy of this pure this part of this par	9-0131 paying by accoun
Mail Stop 016 I Street Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185 TPIAZI 0000058 190131 09927691 DO NOT (40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the copy of the copy of the original document of the copy of the copy of the original document of the copy	X Authorized to be char 8. Deposit Account numb Old! (Attach duplicate copy of this pure this space) foregoing information is true and ument.	9-0131 paying by accoun

REEL: 012121 F

VIE: 0351

SE 4.1/S92878 ly 16, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy J. Tautges of Madison, Wisconsin and David R. Whit Pennsylvania, has(have) made an invention relating to Automatic Detection of Sw Volumes in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE-AC04-94AL SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 1 invention being disclosed and claimed in an application for United States patent, ide Docket No:

Pittsburgh, -Meshable 0 between RGY, said ed as DOE

S-93,878 duly executed by said inventors.

WHEREAS Inventor(s), in consideration of employment by Sandia Corpora agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its successors and assign inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceived in the course of their en

, has(have) all rights to ment; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified inve Corporation under Class Waiver W(C)93-012; and

Department to Sandia

THEREFORE, Inventor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Sanc their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all re wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

orporation ig patents,

Inventor(s) covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free at encumbrance and that they have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. the request of Sandia corporation, to make, execute, and deliver to Sandia C Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of them in or prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or se interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereof or in which they may become involved.

iny, of the ear of any y agree, at ration, the all papers, intion, take lent to the nent of any y encounter

PATE

REEL: 012121 | ME: 0352

SD-6594.1/1 78 Page 2

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico, this 3rd day of November, 2000.

Timothy J. Tautges

David R. White

STATE OF New Mexico)

COUNTY OF Bernalillo)

On the 3rd day of November, 2000, personally appeared before me, Viola Campa Public, Timothy J. Tautges and David R. White to me known to be the individual de and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that they ex

) ss:

otary ed in d the

same.

OFFICIAL SEAL
VIOLA CAMPOS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Viola Campos

y Public

Approved and consented to this

day o

, 2001

SANDIA CORPORATION

imothy D. Stanley

Chief Patent Counsel

Patent and Licensing Office, M

51

PATE

REEL: 012121 | VIE: 0353



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Ouery

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title <u>NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications.</u> For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: 7161334

Issue Dt: 01/09/2007

Application #: 10414979

Filing Dt: 04/16/2003

Inventors: James F. Stamps, Daniel D. Yee

Title: MODULAR HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 014670/0031

Recorded: 05/26/2004

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: STAMPS, JAMES F.

Exec Dt: 05/13/2004

YEE, DANIEL D.

Exec Dt: 05/13/2004

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

P.O. BOX 969

LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551-0969

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABS

KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9031

P. O. BOX 969

LIVERMORE, CA 94551-0969

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:50 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

05/26/2004 10:35 FAX

2002/004

Furm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	U.S. DEPART U.S. Pate	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩	, VIPI	IO ONL!	, ,	_
	of Detects and Trades of	<u> </u>	,	4
To the Honorable Commissione	or Fateris and Trademark			/ thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	•	2. Name and address		<u>s)</u>
JAMES F. STAMPS -	MAY 13, 2004	Name: SANDIA I	NATIONAL LAB	ORIES
DANIEL D. YEE _	MAY 13, 2004	Internal Address:		
		· 1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		· .		
Assignment .	Merger			
Security Agreement		Street Address: _F	P. O. BOX 96	
	Change of Name			i
Other				
		City: LIVERMORE	State: C	Zip: 94551-09
Execution Date: MAY 13, 200			•	,
	4	Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached	Yes 🔀 No
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 	10/414	, 979 (SD-842 lication, the execution da B. Patent No.(s)	7) te of the applica	s:
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a new app	lication, the execution da	7) te of the applica	S:
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new app Additional numbers a	fication, the execution da B. Patent No.(s)	te of the applica	s:involved: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	te of the applica	·
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of appl	te of the applica	·
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:	ttached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of appl	te of the applications and pa	·
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: 5 9031 CONAL LABS	ttached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	lications and pa	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS Internal Address: SANDIA NATI	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: 5 9031 CONAL LABS	ication, the execution da B. Patent No.(s) Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	lications and pa	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS Internal Address: SANDIA NATI	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: 5 9031 CONAL LABS	ication, the execution da B. Patent No.(s) Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number	lications and pa 41)\$ e charged to de mber:	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name; KURT C. OLSEN, MS Internal Address: SANDIA NATI Street Address: P. O. BOX 9 City: LIVERMORE State: CA	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: 5 9031 CONAL LABS	itached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Care Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-0583 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy	lications and pa 41)\$ e charged to de mber:	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS Internal Address: SANDIA NATI Street Address: P. O. BOX 9 City: LIVERMORE State: CA	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: 5 9031 CONAL LABS	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-0583 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy	lications and pa 41)\$ e charged to de mber:	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name; KURT C. OLSEN, MS Internal Address: SANDIA NATI Street Address: P. O. BOX 9 City: LIVERMORE State: CA	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: 5 9031 CONAL LABS 269 Zip: 94551- 0969 DO NOT USE	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-0583 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy	lications and pa 41)\$ e charged to de mber:	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS Internal Address: SANDIA NATI Street Address: P. O. BOX 9 City: LIVERMORE State: CA . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: 5 9031 CONAL LABS 2ip: 94551- Zip: 94551- Zip: 0969 DO NOT USE the foregoing it timent.	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-0583 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy	lications and pa 41)\$ e charged to de mber:	involved: 1

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATE

REEL: 014670 F

WE: 0031

/2004 10:35 FAX

Ø 003/004

DOE S-100,369

Attorney Docket:

8427

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of MODULAR HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPP FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSIS which was filed in United States patent ap number 10/414,979 on April 16, 2003.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by india Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to as invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with 5 DIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without li W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereo

James F. Stamps Date: 13 May 2004

PATE REEL: 014670 F

ME: 0032

-/2004 10:35 FAX

2004/004

DOE S-100,369

Attorney Docket:

8427

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

1. I am an inventor of MODULAR HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPI FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSIS which was filed in United States patent as ation number 10/414,979 on April 16, 2003.

2. The invention was made in the course of my employment b andia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to as 1 the invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has its in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with DIA. DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without li

ition: W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.

3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title an throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereo

erest

ME: 0033 REEL: 014670 F

2004 10:34 FAX 2001/004



Sandia Corpora Mail Station 9031 P.O. Box 969

Livermore, CA 94 Telephone (925): Facsimile (925): 39 3

California Patent & Licensing Office

Date:	MAY 24, 2004
То:	U. S. PATENT OFFICE - ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
FAX:	(703) 306-5995
Phone:	
From:	EVELYN BACA
No. of Pages	4 (including cover)
Subject:	SN: 10/414,979 FILED: APRIL 16, 2003. Attorney Docket No. SD-8427,

Private and Confidential Information

The Information contained in the facsimile message is intended ONLY for the private and confidential use of the designated recipient named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication, and as such is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is NOT the intended recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error. Please notify us immediately by telephone at 925-294-3690 and return the original message to us by mail. Thank you.

Exceptional Service in the National Interest

PATE

REEL: 014670 F VIE: 0034

RECORDED: 05/26/2004



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications.
For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: 7362859

Issue Dt: 04/22/2008

Application #: 09970912

Filing Dt: 10/04/2001

Inventors: Perry J. Robertson, Edward L. Witzke

Title: ENHANCEMENT OF UTILIZATION OF ENCRYPTION ENGINE

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 012487/0070

Recorded: 01/11/2002

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: ROBERTSON, PERRY J.

Exec Dt: 10/04/2001

WITZKE, EDWARD L.

Exec Dt: 10/03/2001

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

P.O. BOX 5800 - MS-0161

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185

Correspondent: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES, ET AL.

ELIZABETH KRAUSS P.O. BOX 5800 MAIL STOP 0161

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87185-0161

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:52 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)		U.S. I Paten	MENT OF COMMEN
To the Honorable Commissioner (1019 original documents or copies thereof.	62623	se record the	ched
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name at	nd address of rect	party(ies)
Perry J. Robertson & Edward L. Witzke	P. O. Box 58	TIONAL LAI 00 - MS-0161 e, New Mexic	ATORIES 185-0161
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	OIPE		
⊠Assignment Merger	JAN 1 1 2002	S \ #	
Security Agreement Change of Name		<u>#</u>	
Other: Assignment & Confirmatory License	PRADEMARK		
Execution Date: 10/3/01 & 10/4/01 Yes X No	Add	ditional name(s) & ac	es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution	late of the applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
09/970,912 Issued: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Filed: 10	/4//01	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total n	umber of applic	s and patents
concerning document should be mailed:		volved: one	
Name: Elizabeth Krauss	in	volved: one	10,00
·	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41	10.00
Name: Elizabeth Krauss Sandia National Laboratories	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41	10.00
Name: Elizabeth Krauss Sandia National Laboratories Internal Address: Patent & Licensing, 11500	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41	\$0.00 > deposit
Name: Elizabeth Krauss Sandia National Laboratories Patent & Licensing, 11500 Mail Stop 0161 account	7. Total f Enclose X Author	ee (37 CFR 3.41	
Name: Elizabeth Krauss Sandia National Laboratories Patent & Licensing, 11500 Mail Stop 0161 account	7. Total f Enclos X Author	ee (37 CFR 3.41 ed	o deposit
Name: Elizabeth Krauss Sandia National Laboratories Patent & Licensing, 11500 Mail Stop 0161 account Street Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185-01 DO NOT USE	7. Total f Enclos X Author	ee (37 CFR 3.41 ed rized to be charg) deposit
Name: Elizabeth Krauss Sandia National Laboratories Patent & Licensing, 11500 Mail Stop 0161 account Street Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185-01	7. Total f Enclose X Author 8. Deposi 61 (Attach dup) THIS SPACE	t Account numb) deposit
Name: Elizabeth Krauss Sandia National Laboratories Internal Address: Patent & Licensing, 11500 Mail Stop 0161 account Street Address: P. O. Box 5800 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87185-01 02 TDIAZ1 00000076 190131 09970912 1 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	7. Total f Enclose X Author 8. Deposi THIS SPACE egoing information	t Account numb) deposit)-0131 paying by accoun

REEL: 012487 F

87

ME: 0070

SD676 5421 Octol 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perry J. Robertson of Albuquerque, New Mexico and Edward of Edgewood, New Mexico has(have) made an invention relating to Enhancement of Encryption Engine in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE-AC04 between SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of said invention being disclosed and claimed in an application for United States patent, DOE Docket No:

Witzke lization L85000 ERGY, tified as

S-96,421 duly executed by said inventors and

WHEREAS Inventor(s), in consideration of employment by Sandia Corporatic agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its successors and assigns inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceived in the course of their empl

is(have)
ights to
ent; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U.S. of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified invention Corporation under Class Waiver W(C)93-012; and

artment Sandia

THEREFORE, Inventor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Sandia their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all resul wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

parents,

Inventor(s) covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights, it Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and encumbrance and that they have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. To the request of Sandia corporation, to make, execute, and deliver to Sandia Corporation, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any an documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said in all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of them in or incorposecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settle interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon m or in which they may become involved.

of the of any igree, at ion, the papers, on, take t to the t of any icounter

PATE

REEL: 012487 F - VIE: 0071

SD676! 421 2001 Octob

Page 2

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

On the 3nd 4th day of October ____, personally appeared before me, Robertson and Edward L. Witzke, Notary Public, Viola Campos to me known 1 individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknow

⊤ry J. : the

ed to

me that they executed the same.



OFFICIAL SEAL VIOLA CAMPOS

v Public

Approved and consented to this

day of

SANDIA CORPORATION

Deputy to the General Counsel.

2141

REEL: 012487 F

ME: 0072



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications.

For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 2

Patent #: 7375814

Issue Dt: 05/20/2008

Application #: 11078527

Filing Dt: 03/11/2005

Publication #: 20060203248

Pub Dt: 09/14/2006

Inventors: Thomas A. Reichardt, Sanjay Devdas, Amy Khai Luong, Thomas J. Kulp

Title: NATURAL GAS LEAK MAPPER

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 016567/0745

Recorded: 07/25/2005

Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: DEVDAS, SANJAY

KULP, THOMAS J. LUONG, AMY KHAI

REICHARDT, THOMAS A.

Exec Dt: 06/30/2005

Exec Dt: 06/29/2005 Exec Dt: 07/11/2005 Exec Dt: 07/11/2005

Exec Dt: 07/25/2005

Assignee: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

P.O. BOX 969

LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551-096

Correspondent: KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9031

SANDIA NATIONAL LABS

P.O. BOX 969

LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551-0969

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 016623/0026

Recorded: 08/09/2005

Pages: 3

Conveyance: CONFIRMATORY LICENSE (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SANDIA CORPORATION

Assignee: ENERGY, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585-0162

Correspondent: BRENDA K. BANKS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585-0162

Search Results as of: 02/23/2012 10:52 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3

Web interface last modified: Dec 1, 2011 v.2.3

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

•		
VACTORDA	/709/01	
602002	200282	
00 0 V	940.00	
	: :	

Furti PT()-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. Pa	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	Y Y	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documen	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	ies)
SANJAY DEVDAS - JUNE 30, 2005		TORIES
THOMAS J. KULP - JUNE 29, 2005 AMY KHAI LUONG - JULY 11, 2005 THOMAS A. REICHARDT - JULY 11, 2005	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕎 Yes 🦏 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: P. O. BOX 5	
Security Agreement Change of Name	- Cites () () () ()	
C Other		
	City: LIVERMORE State:	Zip: <u>94551-</u> 09
Execution Date: SEE DATES EXECUTED ABOVE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	Yes 🔀 No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	078,527 (SD-8557) cation, the execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s) cached? Tyes The No.	ı is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		s involved: 🚺
concerning document should be mailed:		00
Name: KURT C. OLSEN, MS 9031	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>uu</u>
Internal Address: SANDIA NATIONAL LABS	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to a	it account
Street Address F. O. BOX 969	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: F. U. BOX 909	50-0583	
City: LTVERMORE State: CA Zip: 0969	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payir	eposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Staternent and signature.		 , ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any	hed copy
KURT C. OLSEN	wer-	Y 25, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	ate
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

700197560

REEL: 016567 ME: 0745

Case 1:10-cv-01077-RB-WDS Document 196-2 Filed 03/06/12 Page 35 of 40

07/25/2005 09:18 FAX

2003

DOE S-104,542

Attorney Docke

)-8557

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

1. I am an inventor of NATURAL GAS LEAK MAPPER, which w United States patent application number 11/078,527 on March 11,: iled in

2. The invention was made in the course of my employment Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) h the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.

Sandia gn the ghts in NDIA itation:

3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents the

• •

interest

Si

Date: 06 30 05

Saniav Devdas

PATE

REEL: 016567

ME: 0746

07/25/2005 09:18 FAX

2004

DOE S-104,542

Attorney Docke

0-8557

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

1. I am an inventor of NATURAL GAS LEAK MAPPER, which v United States patent application number 11/078,527 on March 11, 2

filed in

2. The invention was made in the course of my employment Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to invention to SANDIA. The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) h the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, withou W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.

Sandia ign the ights in NDIA. initation:

3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents ther interest

PATE

REEL: 016567 ME: 0747

93

07/25/2005 09:19 FAX

2005

DOE S-104,542

Attorney Docke

D-8557

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

1. I am an inventor of NATURAL GAS LEAK MAPPER, which v United States patent application number 11/078,527 on March 11, filed in

2. The invention was made in the course of my employment Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to invention to SANDIA. The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) h the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.

Sandia gn the ghts in INDIA. itation:

3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents the interest

Date: 7/11/05

REEL: 016567

ME: 0748

07/25/2005 09:19 FAX

2006

DOE S-104,542

Attorney Docke

)-8557

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Assignee: Sandia Corporation

1. I am an inventor of NATURAL GAS LEAK MAPPER, which w United States patent application number 11/078,527 on March 11, 2 iled in

2. The invention was made in the course of my employment Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to invention to SANDIA. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) h the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 witl DOE waived some these rights in declarations captioned, without W(C)93-012; W(C)93-013; W(C)94-011; W(C)97-001.

Sandia gn the ghts in INDIA. itation:

3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents the interest

Date: 7/11/05

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

PATE

REEL: 016567

ME: 0749

95

Exhibit 8

payment information on the images.

• The PTAS generates a "Notice of Recordation" which is returned to the correspondence address on the cover sheet.

Documents found to be non-recordable are returned to the customer with a "Notice of Non-Recordation" citing the reason for non-recordation

(http://www.uspto.gov/) United States Palent and Trademark Office (http://www.uspto.gov/) (02AUG2004)

Is the Assignment Document read?

No. Everything required for the public record is transcribed from the cover sheet.

(http://www.uspto.gov/) USPTO FAQ - Questions & Answers (http://www.uspto.gov/) (02AUG2004)

Are documents submitted for recordation examined?

No. All documents that meet the minimum requirements outlined in 37 CFR 3 are processed and recorded.

(http://www.uspto.gov/) Uspto FAQ - Questions & Answers (http://www.uspto.gov/) (14AUG2003)

Are title searches conducted by the PTO prior to recordation?

No. All documents that meet the minimum requirement in 37 CFR 3 are processed and recorded. Persons buying or selling properties should be sure that there is an accurate chain of title in place before submitting recordation requests.

(http://www.uspto.gov/) United States Palent and Trademark Office (http://www.uspto.gov/) (14AUG2003)

What is a "Recordation Cover Sheet" and why is it so important?

All the searchable information going on the public record is transcribed directly from the cover sheet. The office does not compare the contents of the cover sheet to the underlying document to determine what data should be entered or to attempt to identify and resolve discrepancies.

(http://www.uspto.gov/) USPTO FAQ - Questions & Answers (http://www.uspto.gov/) (02AUG2004)

Is a cover sheet required?

Yes. When submitting documents through EFS, ETAS or EPAS the cover sheet data is part of the required forms for processing of the documents.

(http://www.uspto.gov/) Usited States Patient and Trademark Office (http://www.uspto.gov/) (02AUG2004)

Must the USPTO cover sheet forms (PTO-1594 Trademarks or PTO-1595 Patents) be used when submitting recordation requests in paper?

No, these forms are not mandatory. However, the USPTO strongly encourages their use. Completing the forms in their entirety ensures that all the required information for recordation has been sent to the office. The forms are available in PDF-fillable format on the <u>USPTO Forms page (/forms/index.jsp)</u>, thus making them quick and easy to prepare.

When these forms are received in the USPTO, they are scanned along with the supporting documentation. The bibliographic data from the cover sheet is then entered into the PTAS system and the documents are processed.

(http://www.uspto.gov/) USPTO FAC - Questions & Answers (http://www.uspto.gov/) (USAUG2004)

Can I stop an assignment recordation once I have submitted it?

Assignments filed online via EPAS or ETAS are generally recorded within hours of submission.

If the assignment has not yet been recorded, contact the Assignment Recordation Branch by telephone and we may be able to suspend the recordation. The recordation will be suspended for two days to allow time for submission of a written letter requesting that the recordation be cancelled and that a refund be issued.

If the assignment has been recorded, it cannot be cancelled. You must petition to expunge the assignment recordation. Please see Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure Section 503.06(e) and 503.06(f) at http://tess2.uspto.gov/tmdb/tmep/0500.htm# T50306e (http://tess2.uspto.gov/tmdb/tmep/0500.htm# T50306e).

For further information, please contact the Assignment Recordation Branch Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 from 8:30 am – 5:00 pm Eastern Time

United States Palent and Trademark Office (http://www.uspto.gov/) (30SEPT2011)